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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS--continued.

Item.

3

PUBILIC HEALTH, HOSPITALS, AND CHARI-
TABLE AID—coniinued.

VOTE No. 56—continued.
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.

ADMINISTRATION, including—continued.
Plumbers Registration Act
Quackery Prevention Act
Quarantine expenses
Sale of Food and Drugs Act ..
Travelling expenses and allowances
Va,ccination and registration fees

GraNTs 1IN AID, including—

Auckland waterside workers grant for ambulance

Compassionate allowance to widow and family of
Denis Phelan

Contributions to inspectors’ salaries ..

Coromandel Hospital and Charitable Aid Board
subsidy on contributions ... . .

Distries Nursing Associations (graunt)

Grants for refuge work

Grant to Karitane Home, Dunedm

Grant to Mount Magdala Asylum

Maintenance of delirium tremens patients in geneml
hospitals . .

Medical Associations’ gra,nts

Otago University, grant towards labora,tory

Plunket nurses, grants for

Promotion of the health of women and children

Relief of indigent persons

Salvation Army Prison Brigade work

MiscernaNEous CHARGES, including—-

Australasian Medical Congress

Bacteriological laboratory ...

Bonus to Deputy Chief Health Officer durmg absence
of Chief Health Officer ...

Compensation payable under the Public Healbh Act
1908 .

Compensation payable in connection with Mount
Eden and Mount Albers night-soil dl%posal

Dangerous infectious disenses .

Infectious diseases

Maternity homes, refund of teeq ..

Medical and nursing aid to Maorig (exclusive of

salaries)

Police expenses in connection with destitute pexsonb

Relief to enemy aliens

Retiring-allowance at the rate of £36 pel annum to
G. A. Birch, late clerk Dunedin District Office, re-
tired medmally unfit (19 months) .

Small-pox epidemie, expenses in conneetion with

Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-
cidental to other items of the vote

InsTITUTIONS Under control of the Department-—
Wages—-
St. Helens Hospital, Auckland
St. Helens Hospital, Wellington
St. Helens Hospital, Christchurch

8,900

1915-16.

750
25
100
400
4,000
150

10,925

360
52

88
500
1,960
760
300

150
1,400
25

2,700
100
25

450

500
1,000

25
25

40
500
200

50

3,000
10
200

375
375
325
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