$A\ ppropriations\ for\ Consolidated\ Fund\ Services.$

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Item.		1915–16.	
	PUBLIC HEALTH, HOSPITALS, AND CHARI- TABLE AID—continued.		
2	VOTE No. 56—continued. OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued. Administration, including—continued.	£	£
2	Plumbers Registration Act	750	
	Quackery Prevention Act	25	
	Quarantine expenses	100	
	Sale of Food and Drugs Act Travelling expenses and allowances	400	
	Vaccination and registration fees	150	
		10,925	
3	Grants in Aid, including— Auckland waterside workers grant for ambulance	360	
	Compassionate allowance to widow and family of Denis Phelan	52	
	Contributions to inspectors' salaries	50	
	Coromandel Hospital and Charitable Aid Board,		
	subsidy on contributions	88	
	District Nursing Associations (grant) Grants for refuge work	$\begin{array}{c c} 500 \\ 1,950 \end{array}$	
	Grant to Karitane Home, Dunedin	750	
	Grant to Mount Magdala Asylum	300	
	Maintenance of delirium tremens patients in general	150	
	hospitals	1,400	
	Otago University, grant towards laboratory	25	
	Plunket nurses, grants for	2,700	
	Promotion of the health of women and children Relief of indigent persons	$\begin{array}{c c} 100 \\ 25 \end{array}$	
	Salvation Army Prison Brigade work	450	
	·	8,900	
4	MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES, including-		i ·
	Australasian Medical Congress	500	1
	Bacteriological laboratory Bonus to Deputy Chief Health Officer during absence	1,000	
	of Chief Health Officer	25	
	Compensation payable under the Public Health Act,	25	
	Compensation payable in connection with Mount	20	
	Eden and Mount Albert night-soil disposal	40	
	Dangerous infectious diseases	500	
	Maternity homes, refund of fees	200 50	
	Medical and nursing aid to Maoris (exclusive of		
	salaries)	3,000	
	Police expenses in connection with destitute persons Relief to enemy aliens	$\begin{array}{c c} 10 \\ 200 \end{array}$	
	Retiring-allowance at the rate of £36 per annum to	200	
	G. A. Birch, late clerk Dunedin District Office, retired medically unfit (19 months)	36	
	Small-pox epidemic, expenses in connection with	1,350	
	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to other items of the vote	250	
		7,186	
5	INSTITUTIONS under control of the Department-		
	Wages— St. Helens Hospital, Auckland	375	
	St. Helens Hospital, Wellington	375	
	St. Helens Hospital, Christchurch	325	